AFT31150N
1
RF Device Data
NXP Semiconductors
RF Power LDMOS Transistor
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFET
This RF power transis tor is designed for appl icat ions operat ing at
frequencies between 2700 and 3100 MHz. This device is suitable for use in

C8 C9 C11
C12
C1
C4
C2
C3 C5
C10
R1
Figure 3. AFT31150N Reference Circuit Component Layout – 2700–3100 MHz
AFT31150N
Rev. 0
D94275
+
Table 9. AFT31150N Reference Circuit Component Designations and Values – 2700–3100 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 3.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B3R6CT500XT ATC
C2 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B0R8BT500XT ATC
C3, C7 2.2 μF Chip Capacitor C3225X7R2A225K230AB TDK
C4 0.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B0R6BT500XT ATC
C5, C6 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B3R3CT500XT ATC
C8 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B0R7BT500XT ATC
C9 0.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B0R4BT500XT ATC
C10 220 μF, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitor MVY50V221MJ10TP United Chem
C11 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B4R3CT500XT ATC
C12 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B0R1BT500XT ATC
Q1 RF High Power LDMOS Transistor AFT31150N NXP
R1 10 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120610R0JNEA Vishay
PCB Rogers RT6035HTC, 0.030″, εr = 3.5 D94275 MTL
AFT31150N

Rev. 2
D89805
C
U
T
O
U
T
AR
EA
Table 10. AFT31150N Narrowband Test Circuit Component Designations and Values – 3100 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C18, C21 10 μF Chip Capacitor C5750X7S2A106M TDK
C2, C17, C20 1 μF Chip Capacitor C3225JB2A105K200AA TDK
C3, C16, C19 0.1 μF Chip Capacitor C1206C104K1RACTU Kemet
C4 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B3R3CT500XT ATC
C5, C8, C9, C10 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C6, C13 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B4R3CT500XT ATC
C7 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C11 0.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R3BT500XT ATC
C12 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C14, C15 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R2BT500XT ATC
C22, C23 220 μF, 100 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR100V227M16X26-RH Multicomp
R1 20 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120620R0FKEA Vishay
PCB Taconic RF35, 0.030″, εr = 3.5 D89805 MTL
AFT31150N